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PROGRAM
PROJECT

LEVEL

PRED
EVENT

STOl
ENDOL
ENDO2
12000
12000
12000
12000
12000
12000

12005
12009
12010
12012
12016
12020
12020
12025
12030
12030

12022
12034
12034
12050
12060
12060
12070
12080
12090
12090

12095
12100
12105
12110
12110
12115
12120
12130
12140
12140

12145
12150
12150
12160
12170
12175

DETAIL

succ
EVERT

ST01
12000

12005
12010
12012
1201¢
12030
12196

12005
12080
12050
12009
12020
12025
12060
12070
12020
12032

12034
12160
12200
l208¢
12032
12070
12080
12090
12065
12100

12115
12105
12110

12115

12120
12120
12130
12140
12145
12150

12160
12145
121¢0
12170
1217¢
ENDO1

S

3
E

cy.
CD.

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONCMY OBSERVATORY
ACTIVITY TIME SjgeRilS REPORT

11NGVS1 REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCCPE PRCJECT.

12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTICN

BEGIN
CONCEPT DESIGN

DESIGN JIG

PANEL CONTRACT

DESIGN TEMPL

SELECT CONCEPT
ELECTRONICS DESIGN PH 1
LEAD DUMMY

PROCURE JIG

TEST JIG & TEMPL

MAKE PANELS

BUILD TEMPL

DE SIGN ‘BUS

Dt SIGN BUS BASE

BIC, CONTRACT BUS

BUILD BUS BASE

DuUMMY

DESIGN ELECTRCNICS PH 2

De SIGN ELECTRCNICS PH 3
BUILC ELECTPONICS

MAN DUMMY

TJEST & SHIP Miguhd PANELS
BUILC MODEL OF BUS

BUILD BUS

ASSEMBLY BUS

MEASURE & TEST SURFACE
DESIGN CB MOD.
DISASSEMBLE & SHIP

CONTRACT CB MODS.
REASSEMBLE BUS

-SHUT DOWN 36FT

REMOVE SERVICE TOWER
REMOVE OLD REFLECTOR
MGDIFY CB

COMPLETE 8US

MOUNT BUS CN PEDESTAL
DESIGN ACCESS MOD.
INSTALL PANELS

MOCIFY ACCESS

DUMMY

TEST & ADJUST PANELS
INSTALL ELECTRONICS
TE ST SYSTEM

DUMMY

TIME
EST

04.0

14.0
08.0
21.0
04.0
08.0
22.0

12.0
03.0
22.0
04.0
12.0
05.0
07.0
04.0
0000
17.0

05.0
15.0
0000
03.0
02.0

SLACK
PRIM. SEC.

0
.0
-0
.0
9.0
3.0
10.0
.0
6.0
.0

9.0
9.0
3.()
10.0

EARLY
START

AO1MAYB1
AO1MAYSB1

24NCV82

09DEC82
AUBJUNBIL
AGBJUNSB1
AOBJUNSB1
A0BJUNSIL
AUBJUNBIL
AOB8JUNBL

Al15S€P8l

09DECS81
A17AUGS81
AO3NOV81
A30JUNB1
A22SEPBL
A22SEP8]
A10ONGVSE1
Al10AUGS1
A10AUGSL

09DEC81
15JANB2
15JANB2
22 JANB2
10NOVE1
10NOVS81
O5FEB 82
09MARB2
04 MAY82
04MAYB2

25MAY 82
25MAY 82

15JUNB2

22 JUNB2
22JUNB2
29 JUNS2
Q6JUL 82
20JUL 82
Q3AUG82
03AUGS82

17TAUGS2
17AUGB2
17AUG82
29SEPB2
270CT82
24N0vV82

DATES
FINISH

AO1MAYS]
AOBJUNSBL

24NGCV82

O9DEC82
A15SEP81
A1TAUGSL
AO3NDVS8L
A3UJUNSBL
Al0AUGSBL
A10NOVS1

U9DECB1
31DEC31
22JANB2
02DECS1
A22SEP8I
Al1ONOVB1
10N
09DECS81
Al10AUGB1
090EC 81

15JANB2
04MAY 82
15JAN82
15FEBB2
24NOV8Y
OS5FEB82
09MAR82
04MAY82
25MAY 82
25MAYB2

22JUN82
15JUN82
22JUNB2
29JUN82
06JUL 82
20JUL82
20JuL82
03AUG82
10AUGS82
17AUG82

155EP82
17AUG82
29SEP82
270€782
24N0OVB2
24N0V82

12M001
ANTO12

LATE
START

01MAYS81
01MAYS1
24N0V82
09DEC82
08JUNBL
08JUNB81
08JUN8BL
08JUNBL
08JUNSL
03JUNBL

17NOV 81
15FEBB2
08SEP 81
15JAN82
30JUNSB1L
22SEP8L
22S5EP8lL
08JANB2
22SEPSB1
09DEC 81

-13APR82

15JUNB2
18MAY 82
15FEBB2
30MARB2
10NOV 81
N5FEBB2
09MAR 82
11MAY82
04MAY82

01JUNB2
25MAY 82
15JUNB2
22JUNB2
22JUNE2
29JUN82
06J3UL82
20JuUL 82
24AUG8B2
03AUGSB2

31AUG82
31AUG82
17AUG82
29SEPB2
270CT82
24N0OvV8B2

DATES
FINISH

01MAY81
08JUN8 1
24N0ve2
U9DEC82
17NOVE 1
08SEP8B1
15JAN82
30JUNS1
225EP81
1ONOVB1

15FEB82
09MARB2
15FEBB2
15FEBB2
22SEP81
08JANB2
10NOVE 1
05FEBB2
225eP81l
13APR82

18MAY82
29SEPB2
18MAY82
O9MARS 2
13APR82
OS5FEB82
O9MARS2
04MAYB2
01JUNB2
25MAY82

29JUNB2
15JUNB2
22JUN82
29JUN8 2
o6JUL82
204UL 82
20JuLs2
03AUG82
31AUG82
17AUG82

29SEPB2
31AUG82
29SEP82
270CT82
24N0OVB2
24N0V82

SORTED

SCHED.

RUN DATE

BY PRED,SUCC

DEPT

JWF

JMP
XX

JWF
WGH

WGH

JMP

JMP
Jrp

JWF
DER
WGH
WGH
JWF
PJUF
WGH

DAW
WGH
PJR
PJR
WGH
PJR
WGH
WGH
DER
JWF

DER
JWF

JMP
JMP

PAGE 1
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NATIONAL RADIO Asmonomlvnoav r AR

ACTIVITY TIME REPORT
PROGRAM 11NOvVS81 REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCOPE PROJECT. 12M001 RUN DATE 1ohuvsl
PRGJECT 12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT. ANTO12
LEVEL DETAIL SORTED RY PRED,SUCC
PRED SucCC EARLY DATES LATE DATES
EVENT EVEN] DESCRIPTICN START FINISH START FINISH SCHED.,
12175 12250 24NOVB2 24N0OVB2 (02DECB82 02DEC82
12199 12200 PRCC. INQUCTOSYNS PLATES A1ONOVS81 18MAY82 10NOVSBLl 18MAY82
12200 12210 BESIGN INDUCTOSYNS 1BMAY82 29JUN82 18MAYB2 29JUNBZ2
12210 1z220 DES. TEL INTERFACE 29JUN82 24AUGB2 0B8SEP82 03NDV82
12210 12230 PROCURE MAT. 29JUNBZ 27JULB2 293JUNB2 27JULB2
12220 12225 24AUGB2 22SEP82 03NDVB2 02DEC82
12225 12250 22S5EPB2 22SEP8B2 (02DEC8B2 02DEC82
12230 12240 INDUCTOSYNS 27JUL82 1UNOVE2 27JUL82 1loNOVS2
12240 12256 TEST INDUCTUSYNS 10NOVB82 02DtC82 10NOV8B2 020EC82
12250 ENDO2 INSTALL INDUC TOSYNS 02DEC82 09DEC82 02DECB2 V9DECB2



NATICNAL RADIU ASTRGNOMY CBSERVATURY

ACTIVITY BAR CHART PAGE 1

PROGRAM 11NOVS81 REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCCPE PROJECT. 12M001 RUN DATE 10NCVYVB1
PROJECT 12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT. ANTO012
PRED SuCC cy . A - ACTIVITY COMPLETE P = PACING ITEM «FINAL
EVENT EVENT CD DESCRJIPTION . * = ACTIVITY DURATION - = ACTIVITY FLOAT «.DATE DEPT

STO1 12000 CCNCEPT DESIGN AAAA . : . . . . . U8JUNSB1
12000 12005 De SIGN JIG e AAAAAAAAAA H . . . . . 15SEPB]
12000 12010 PANEL CONTRACT e AAAAAAAA : . . . . . 17TAUG81 JWF
12000 1201z DESIGN TEMPL e AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA: . . . . . 03NCVE1
12000 1201¢ SELECT CUNCEPT « AAA . : . o . o . 30JUNSL
12000 12030 ELECTRUNICS DESIGN PH 1 . AAAAAAA . : . . . . . 10AUG81 JMP
12005 12006 PRCCURE JIG . PRI LI TR 21 2 SENEPER— . o . . 09CECS81
12009 12080 TEST JIG & TEMPL . . FRE 3T SE e ap—— . . . o 31CEC8]
12010 12050 MAKE PANELS . Ak ok dokk ok kk K . . . . 22JANB2 JVF
12012 12005 BUILD TEMPL . . EEE R e . . . . o2recsl
12016 12020 CESIGN BUS . AAAAAAAAAA : o . . . . 22SEP81 WGH
12020 1202¢& DESIGN BUS BASE . o ARAAA: - . . . . 1onCVEL
12020 120¢0 BIC, CONTRACT BUS . « PPPPP: . . . - . 1IONCVE1 WGH
12025 1207¢ BUILD BUS BASE . . HR A m e e . . o . 09CECB]
12030 12032 DESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 2 . L g S i O . . . . Q9DEC8]1 JMP
12032 12034 CESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 3 o . R e . . . 15J4N8B2 JMP
12034 12160 BUILU ELECTROUNICS - . H o R A g Kk Kk . . 04MAYB82 JMP
12050 12080 TEST & SHIP MOUNT PANELS. . H o XEXeme— . . . . 1S5FEB82 JWF
12060 12032 BUILD MGDEL QOF eusS - . B D gttt T . - . . 24NCVB1 DER
12060 12070 BUILD BUS . . PPPPPPPPPP . . . . 0O5FEBB2 WCH
12070 12080 ASSEMBLY BUS - . H . PPPP - . . . DSMARB2 WGH
12080 12050 MEASURE & TEST SURFACE . . H . PPPPPPP . . . U4MAYB2 JUWF
12090 12085 CESIGN C8B MOD. . . H . *k k- . . . 25MAY82 PJR
12090 12100 DI SASSEMBLE €& SHIP . . H . PPP . . . 25MLYB82 WGH
12095 1211¢% CONTRACT CB MCDS. - . H . o HkEX . . . 22JUNB2 DAW
12100 12105 REASSEMBLE BUS . . : . . PPP - . . 15JUN82 WGH
12105 1211¢ SHLT DOWN 36FT . . : . . ppP . . . 22JUNB2 PJR
12110 1211¢ REMOVE SERVICE TOWER . o : . . P . . . 29JUNB2 PJF
12110 12120 REMCVE OLD REFLECTOR . . H - . PP . . . 06JULB2 WGH
1z115 12130 MUDIFY CB . . : . . pPP . . . 20JUL82 PJUR
12120 12130 CONMPLETE BUS . . H - . PP . . . 20JUL82 WGH
12130 12140 MCULNT BUS CN PEDESTAL . . H - - ppPp . . . U3AUGB2 WGH
12140 1214°¢ DESIGN ACCESS MOD. . . H . - Xy . . 10AUG82 DER
12140 12150 INSTALL PANELS . . H . . PP . . . LTAUGB2 JWF
12145 121¢0 MODIFY ACCESS . - : . . L2 2 £ 2N . . 15SEPB82 DER
12150 12160 TEST & ADJUST PANELS . . H . . PPPPP . . 29SEP82 JwWF
12160 12170 INSTALL ELECTRGAICS . . : o . . PPPP . . 270CT82 JwvpP
12170 12178 TEST SYSTEM . . H . . . ppPP . . 24N5V82 JmMP
12199 12200 PRCC. {MDUCTOSYNS PLATES. . PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP . . . 18MLYB2
12200 122140 DESIGN INDUCTCSYNS . . : . +PPPPP . . . 29JUN82
12210 12220 DES. TEL INTERFACE . o : . o EEEERE e e e - . 24AUG82
12210 12230 PRCCURE MAT. o . : . . PPPP . . . 27JuULs?2
12220 122258 MFG. INTERFACE . . : . . LR e . o 22SEPB2
12230 12240 MFC. INCUCTOSYNS . - H . . PPPPPPPPPPP . . 1ONC VB2
12240 12250 TEST INDUCTOSYAS . . : . . . pPPP . . 020EC82
12250 ENDO2 INSTALL INDUCTOSYNS . o : . . . | . U9DECB2

O1lSEPB1 01JANB2 01MAYB2 01SEP82 01 JANS3 01MAYS83



PROGRAM

PRUJECT

LEVEL

PRED
EVENT

12020
12060
12012
L2005
12030
12025
12009
12032
12034
12010

12060
12050
12070
12034
12199

DETAIL

succ
EVENT

120€0
12032
12005
12006
12032
12070
12080
12034
12200
12050

12070
12080
12v80
121¢€0
12200

CY.
CD.

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONCMY CBSERVATQRY
ACTIVITY TIME STATUS REPORT

12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTICN

BID, CONTRACT BUS

BUILO MODEL OF BUS
BUILL TEMPL

PRCCURE JIG

DESICN ELECTRONICS PH 2
BUILD BUS BASE

TEST JIG & TeMPL

DESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 3
MAN DUMMY

MAKE PANELS

BUILD BUS

Te ST & SHIP MOUNT PANELS
ASSEMBLY BUS

BUILC ELECTRCNICS

PRCC. INDUCTOSYNS PLATES

TIME
EST

07.0
02.0
04,0
12.0
17.0
04 .0
03.0
05.0
000

22.0

12.0
03.0
04.0
15‘

26.0

11NOV81 REPORT CATE. -'12M TELESCOPE PROJECT.

SLACK

PRIM.

<0
19.0
10.0
9.0
17.0
8.0
9.0
17.0
17.0
3.0

N
3.0
<0
21.0
.0

SEC.

EARLY
START

A22SEPB1
10NCV81
AO3NOvsl
Al15SEPS8L
A10AUGS81
AlONOVSE1
U9DECB1
090cC8l
15JAN82
A17AUGSB1

10NOVS81
22 JANB2
05FEB82
15JANB2
A1NNOVB1

DATES
FINISH

10NOVSB1
24N0V81
D20ECS8]
U9DECBL
0SCECS81
09DECB1
31DECS81
15JANB2
15JANB2
22 JANB2

O5FEBB2
15FEB82
09MARB2
04MAY82
18MAY82

124001
ANTO12

LATE
START

225EPBL
30UMARB2
15JANB2
17NOV 81
09DECS1
08JANS2
15FEBSB2
13APR B2
18MAYE2
08SEP8I]

10NOVE1
15FEB82
O5FEBB2
15JUNB2
10NOVE1

DATES
FINISH

1ONGVS1
13APRB2
15FEB82
15FEB82
13APR82
O5FEB82
O9MARB 2
18MAY82
13MAY82
15FEB82

05FEBB2
O9MARB 2
09MARB2
29SEP82
18MAY82

SCRTED

SCHED.

RUN DATE

BY EXP.DATE

DEPT

WGH
DER

JmMmp

Jrp
XX
JWF

WGH
JHWF
WGH
JMp

PAGE 1

10NCV8]



